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RETAIL: 1-800-278-6659 WHOLESALE: 1-800-852-9253 FAX: 1-734-422-9253

WORLDS LARGEST SELECTION OF FACTORY ORIGINAL NEW AND USED PARTS
45,000 SQ. FT. OF MOTORCYLE PARTS & ACCESSORIES FROM 1911 TO 1984 FOR ALL BRITISH MAKES!
CASH FOR ALL BRITISH BIKES, PARTS AND LITERATURE

SPECIALIZING IN THE BIGGEST!

VINTAGE MOTORCYLCE PARTS

[

ENGINE REBUILDING PARTS
GASKET - SEALS - BEARINGS
BUSHINGS - PISTONS - RINGS
CLUTCHES - TUNE UP PARTS
SPEED EQUIPMENT

STOCK AND CUSTOM PARTS
SEATS - HANDLEBARS - CHAINS
TIRES - TUBES - EXHAUST PIPES

MUFFLERS - GAS TANKS - FENDERS
RESTORATION PARTS

THE ONLY!
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L.A. SLEEVE ¢ MEGACYCLE CAMS e T.J. WASSELL LIMITED e SUDCO INTERNATIONAL
ACE CLASSICS LONDON e CLASSIC GASKETS ¢ BRITISH WIRING * PBM ENGINEERING

TRI-COR ENGLAND e LEAK PROOF SEALS e MCA (ASTON) LIMITED ¢« GARDNER - WESTCOTT

WE ACCEPT VISA - MASTERCARD - DISCOVER - AMERICAN EXPRESS
PARTS SHIPPED WORDLWIDE !

VISIT OUR EBAY STORE
http://stores.ebay.com/British-Only-Motorcycles-And-Parts







INTRODUCTION

The Triumph Engineering Co. Ltd. point out that the information in this catalog was complete and correct
at the time of printing. Distributors will be informed of any subsequent alterations.

GUARANTEE
Piease refer to your dealer or distributor for the latest terms of guarancee.

Eastern U.5.A, Distributor: ] Western U.S.A, Distributor:

Triumph Motorecycle Corporation, Triumph Motorcycle Corporation,

P.O. Box 6790, P.O. Box 2765,

Towson, East Huntington Drive,

Baitimore 4, Cuarte,

Maryland 21204. California 91010.

Telex—Tricor Balt. 87728 Telex—Tricor Duarte 675469

Telephone—301-252-1700 Telephone—213-359-3221
213-681-0255

ENGINE AND FRAME NUMBERS

The engine number is located on the left side of the engine, immediately below the cylinder barre!l to
crankcase flange.

The frame number is located on the left side of the frame headlug, beneath the fork top lug and forward
of the gasoline tank.

Both the engine and frame number should be quoted in full in any correspondence relating to the
machine.

(3
COPYRIGHT
All rights reserved. No parc of this publication may be reproduced without permission.
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BONNEVYILLE

Compression ratio
Spark plugs
Carburetor

Gearbox sprocket
Chains

Capacities

Tire size ..

750 (T140V),

Main jet

Needle jet ...
Throttle valve

Front

Rear

Gas Tank

Qil Tank

Gearbox .
Primary Chaincase
Front Forks (each leg)
Front

Rear

TIGER 750 (TR7RY) TECHNICAL DATA

@

TR7RY T140V
8251 8:25:1
Champion N3 Champion N3
Amal Concentric 930 2 Amal Concentric 530

280 210
106 106

No. 31 Ne. 3

19 teeth 19 teeth

2 Triplex x B4 links

2" % 3" x 107 links

3 Triplex x 84 links
2" x ¥ x 107 tinks

3-6 U.S. galls. 3-6 U.S. galis.
4-8 U.5. pints 4-8 U.S. pints
% pint (500 c.c} % pint (500 c.c)
£ pint (150 c.c)} 1 pint (150 c.c))
4 pint (190 c.c.) § Pint (190 c.c.)
325 x 19 325x19
4-00 x 18 4-00 x 18
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CRANKGCASE

Fig. 2
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Fig. 4 MANIFOLD AND TAPPETS
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Fig. 1.

CYLINDER BLOCK AND HEAD, Tid0v
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AMAL CARBURETOR, TRTRV

Fig. a.
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AMAL CARBURETOR, TI40V

Fig. 9.
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Fig. 10. TIMING COYER AND CONTACT BREAKER
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Fig. !l GEARBOX INNER COVER AND SELECTORS
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Fig. 16. FRAME
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Ref. Ne.  Port Na. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY REMARKS

EXHAUST PIPES AND MUFFLERS, TR7RY, T140V

&

1 71-3755 Exhaust pipe—L.H. 1
2 71-3758 Exhaust pipe—R.H. 1
3 71-2465 Finned clip 2
4 27-0778 Nut Exhaust pipes to cylinder head 2
5 21-2186 Screw 2
6 70-6857 Exhaust pipe stay 2
7 14-2205 Screw 2
8 70-7471 Nut 2
9 70-7512 Clip h 2
10 70-37¢8 "D washer = Exhaust pipes to coupling pipe 4
1 140217 Bolt 2
12 14-1202 Nut J 2
13 70-9888 Coupling pipe ... 1
14 70-2271 Clip h 2
15 70-3768 “D" washer 4
16 14-0219 Bolt > Exhaust pipes to mufflers ... 2
17 60—4247 Washer 2
18 14-1202 Nut 2
19 71-3723 Muffler - 2
20 71-3761 Hanger—muffler and piilion footrest 2
40
77:12 ;]4_1381 Eﬁ::}Muﬁ'ler to hanger :
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Fig. 20.
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TELESCOPIC FRONT FORK
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1 Front Fork Assembly
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HANDLEBAR MOUNTINGS AND STEERING DAMPER

Fig. 2I.
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GAS TANKS AND TWINSEAT

Fig. 25
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Fig. 30. CONTROL CABLES
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@ Ref. No.  Part No. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY  REMARKS

HEADLAMP AND FLASHER LAMPS

1 60512 HEADLAMP COMPLETE (99-1267) 1
2 553248 Rim (99-0692) 1
3 516801 Light unit {99-1156) i
4 504665 Fixing wire (99-0683) 6
5 144921 Screw . Reference cniy
6 534296 Place . Reference only
7 370 Main bulb {45 35W) (59-1214) ... 1
8 554602 Bulbholder . . Referenca cniy
9 989 Pilor bulb (99-0548) 1
10 54573590 Pilot bulbhelder (§9-1213) 1
11 543463454 Warning light (Red) (99-1208) 1
12 54363455 Warning light {Green) {$9-1209) 1
13 54363453 Warning light {(Amber) (99-1207) 1
g 14 54140331 Sealing washer (99-1210) 3
Ke 15 34419 Light switch (99-1251) 1
16 54525212 Shield, warning light ... Reference cnly
17 281 Bulb, warning light (99-0537) 3
18 54115106 Screw, headlamp fixing {99-1223) 2
19 143086 Washer, headlamp fixing (99-1224) 2
Net illus, 54961393 Wiring harness ($9-1259) 1
20 31899 IGNITION SWITCH (99—0558) o1
21 54130041 Nut . . ... Reference only
22 824981 iGNITlON LOCK C: W KEY .. v
23 60-0622 Key (state serial number) ... As required
24 97-2262 Cover, ignition switch e 1
15 56147 FLASHER LAMP ($9-115Q) ... . 4
26 54581438 Lens {(99-1191) ... ... e 1
27 54580300 Gasker ... Reference cnly
28 554548 Bulbholder ... Reference oniy
29 573832 Incerior assembly ... ... Reference enly
30 382 Bulb (99-1192) ... U
31 54123401 Screw (99-1193) ... o 2
32 60600092 Stanchion, flasher famp (99—1?46) 4
e 33 83-3325 Battery carrier 1
14 82-8091 Carrier tray 1
35 §2-9353 Retaining strap ... 1
36 83-3849 Buckle ]
37 82-7380 Protective strip 4
38 83-2508 Shoulder screw 3
39 82-6039 Rubber bush 1‘7 artery carrier mounting 3
40 14-1301 Nue J 1
41 54027029 Battery—PUZ3A (59-0719) 1



Part No.
21-1822
21-1910
21-1919
21-2010
14-0101
14-0102
14=0103
14-0113
14-0114
140115
140128
14-0208
140216
140217
140219
14-0220
14-0225
14-0228
140234
140236
14-023%
140240
140242
14-0251
14-6102
14-6115

Part No.
21-0778
21-1852
21-1906
21-1908
21-1914
21-2012
21-2013
212014
14-0301
14-0302
14-0401
14-0402
14-0403
14-0701
14-0702
14-0703
14-1201
14-1202
14-1301
14-1302
14-1303
14-1304
14-1305
14-1902
14-1903

STANDARD HARDWARE SPECIFICATION

Material
Steel

Material
Steel

BOLTS
tength under
Thd. dia. head
" UNF 3"
17 UNF lar
=" UNC 13"
1" UNF "
17 UNF 3
+" UNF 3"
_i_ﬂ UNF EJ-"
£ UNF 3
" UNF 3"
=" UNF 3"
2* UNF 1"
1" UNF 2L
" UNF 13"
£ UNF 12"
%" UNF 13"
=" UNF 127
=7 UNF 3"
=" UNF 4"
" UNF 13
" UNF 24"
3+ UNF 3
3" UNF 3%
" UNF 4"
& UNF _ 23
3" UNC 3
7 UNC 3
NUTS
Thd. dia. Hexagon A.F.

No. 10 UNF 0.375"
%" UNF 0.437”7
" UNF 0.438"
+" UNF 0.438"
3" UNEF 11257
" UNEF 1.313"
1" UNEF 1.3137
3" UNEF 131137
=, UNF 0.438"
<" UNF 0.500"
" UNF 0.438"
= "UNF 0.500”
2" UNF 0.563"
+” UNF 0.438”
=" UNF 0.500"
3" UNF 0.563”
+ UNF 0.438”
=" UNF 0.500"
" UNF 0.438"
=" UNF 0.500"
2" UNF 0.5637
=" UNF 0.688"
1" UNF 0.750"
=7 UNF 0.500"
3" UNF 0.563"

80

Min. length

of thread
Lﬂ
LX)
137
TE
l”

”

ity o)

* * x £ =

A ® a

x

b ek =R B g @ Bt o] e By

Thickness
0.225"
0.330"
0.188"
0.313”
0.250"
0.438"
0.313"
0.438"
0.224"
0271~
0.161”
0.192"
0.224"
0.203"
0.246"
0.29¢6”
0.285"
0.335”
0.245"
0.250"
0.3207
0.375"
0.435”
0.361"
0.375"

Hexagon AF.
0.500"
0.565"
0.500"
0.375"
0.438"
0.438"
0.438”
0.500”
0.500"
0.500"
0.563"
0.438”
0.500"
0.500”
0.500"
0.500"
0.500"
0.500"
0.563"
0.563"
0.563°
0.563"
0.563"
0.625"
0.438"
0.500"

Remarks
Clevelec
Philidas
Plain
Plain
Ptain
Plain
Plain
Plain
Plain
Plain
Lock
Lock
Lock
Philidas
Philidas
Philidas
Stiffaut
Stiffnut
Stiffnut
Stiffnut
Stiffnut
Stiffnut
Stiffnut
Nyloc
Nyloc




(]

Part No.
21-1916
21-1917
21-1918
211920
21-1929
21-2079

14-0604
14-6505 -
14-6607

14-6608
14-6609
14-7019
147024

@ Part No.

604243
604245
604247
37-2027
604248

Part No.,
604259
604250
&60-3541
210648

** Double ¢oil.

Type of head
Cheese head
Cheese head
Cheese head
Hex. head
Countersunk (82°)
Cheese head
Cheese head

Countersunk (82°)

Cheese head
Cheesa head’
Cheese head
Socket head
Sacket head

Material
Steel
Steel
Steel
Steef
Steel

Material
Spring Steel

SCREWS

Material
Siteel

Thd. dia.
L7 UNC
* UNC
" UNC
* UNC
L" UNC
No. 10 UNF
L” UNF
" UNC
*UNC
1" UNC
£ UNC
£" UNC
5" UNC

I— B~ B~ 8= P

I+ Bl= #1= &l

WASHERS—PLAIN

i/dia.

02737
0.398"
0.336”
0.531"
02667

WASHERS—SPRING

ifdia.
3" clearance

3" clearance

Iz~
32

" clearance

g1

ojdia.

0.5637
0.750"
0.625"
1.031*
0.469~

o/dia.

197

o 5

izn»

7

L]

b o]

Length under head

1

® A a a
3 .

a B—

[N LR . N I R L P
%

Thickness
0.048"
0.063"
0.063"
0.092”
0.064"

ofa height

-
L]

»

Saie el

Type of drive
Cross recess
Cross recess
Cross recess

Slot
Pozidrive
Cross recass
Cross recess
Cross recess
Cross recsss
Cross rezess
Hex. sockat
Hex. socket

Thickness
0.104"
0.064°
0.04Q0e=
0.080"
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GARDEN CITY, MI 48135 USA WWW.BRITISHONLY.COM
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Quantity | Part# Description Each Amount
Date / / Customer # Salesperson
Card Number Expires Subtotal
Name
Insurance
Address
City/State/Zip Shlppmg
Phone / Fax Total
Michigan Residents
Email Add 6% Sales Tax
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